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CURRICULUM VITAE OF WESLEE SWAIN LAUDER

gender: Male

age: 35

height: 1,80

waist: 34

hips: 34

shoe: 9/10

hair: Brunette

eyes: Hazel

languages: English and Afrikaans
accents: English: RP, Cockney, South

American: RP, Southern, New York
European: French, Russian,

SKILLS

Dancer (Jazz, Tap, Ballet, Contemporary, African), Singer (Baritone, Low F-A flat), Voice-Over artist

TERTIARY EDUCATION

year qualification institution

2010 B — Tech Musical Theatre (CUM LAUDE) TUT

2009 N — DIP Musical Theatre (CUM LAUDE) TUT

2008 Pilates Instructor Control Conditioning SA (Debra Gush)
2006 Matric National School of The Arts

THEATRE EXPERIENCE
year production role

Matilda The Musical .
2018 - 2020 Pieter Torien and GWB Entertainment Sergi,Balloon man,Ms Trunchbull cover

The Mystery of Irma Vep
VR Theatrical Pieter Toerien Monte Casino Theatre,

2017 Theatre on the Bay Various
DIR: Elizma Badenhorst
Sweeney Todd
Pieter Torien Productions/ Kickstart
2015 - 2016 Theatre on the Bay, Dr Fogg and Emcee

Pieter Toerien Monte Casino Theatre
DIR: Steven Stead

Peter Pan Pantomime
2014 The Joburg Theatre DIR: Janice Honeyman The Dame

2014 Reik Na Die Sterre Stoffel & Koerantmeester
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2014

2013

2013

2012

2011

2010

2010

2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

2007

2005

The State Theatre Smash Hit Company

Call Me Lee
Theatre on the Bay, CTN, Monte Casino Theatre & Studio
DIR: lan von Memerty

Aladdin Pantomime
The Joburg Theatre
DIR: Janice Honeyman

Starlight Express
The Joburg Theatre
DIR: Janice Honeyman

Jack & the Beanstalk
The Joburg Theatre
DIR: Janice Honeyman

African Adventure
Joburg Theatre Complex: Fringe
DIR: Jesse Christelis / Zak Hendriks

Buddy, The Buddy Holly Story
State Theatre
DIR: Pierre Van Pletzen

Love to Let / Hate for Hire
Lier Theatre Exit Level Productions

Forever Neverland
The Breytenbach Theatre
DIR: Josef du Preez / Chanel Gomes

Assassins
The Breytenbach Theatre
DIR: Anitra Davel

Urinetown
The Breytenbach Theatre
DIR: Elizma van Rensburg

| Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change
The Breytenbach Theatre
DIR: Anitra Davel

Tselane and the Ogre
The Breytenbach Theatre
DIR: Josef du Preez

Ragtime!
The Breytenbach Theatre
DIR: Timothy Walton

Bling Jaco Van Wyk
The Market Theatre

FILM, TV & COMMERCIAL EXPERIENCE

year

2023

2022

2021

2020

2018

production
DSTV

MTN TVC
Legacy

Die Vliéende Springbokkie — Season 2
Urban Brew

Die Vliéende Springbokkie — Season 1

Various

The Emperor

Dustin, A Big Hopper

Ensemble, Understudied: Lead

Lead Actor / Singer

Understudy

Various

Lead: Actor / Singer

Lead: Actor / Singer

Lead: Actor / Singer

Understudy

Lead: Actor

Supporting

Lead

role
Lead
Featured

Featured - Doctor

Farrel (Lead)

Farrel (Lead)



2018

2017

2016

2015

2013

2014

2014

2014

2014

2012

2012

2012

2006

Urban Brew

IBM TVC
International Commercial

Elke Skewe Pot
Rouse House Productions

Showmax TVC
Aqua Online

Highrollers
Rouse House Productions

Sterlopers
Bottomline Entertainment

Hondelewe,

Short Film Kyknet en Kie Freeway Productions

Mweb
Commercial

Standard Bank
Commercial

Chicken Licken
Commercial

Vodacom
Commercial

SARS TVC Campaign

Wimpy
Commercial

Cinema Advert City Varsity
Commercial

CORPORATE EXPERIENCE

year

2016

2015

2013

2012

production

Oryx

Ghoema Musiek Toekennings

Paul Mitchell Hairstylist of the Year Awards

Paul Mitchell Hairstylist of the Year Awards

OTHER EXPERIENCE

year

2022

2018

2017

2017

Production
Rosa — Netflix

Grease
KDVP

Rock Of Ages
Tsogo Sun and VR Theatrical
The Lyric, Gold Reef City

The Musicals in Concert
Pieter Toerien Productions

The Teatro, Monte Casino

Supporting

Support

Featured

Support

Featured Dancer

Support

Featured

Featured

Lead

Featured Lead
Featured Lead

Featured Lead

Lead

role

Emcee

Stage Director/Choteographer
Choreographer

Choreographer

role/position

Choreographer

Director/Choreographer

Choreographer/ Resident Director

Director/Choreographer



2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

A Chorus Line
KDVP

Doringrosie
Add - Life Productions
Theatre of Marcellus, Emperors Palace

Saturday Night Fever
State Theatre

Songs for a New World
For the National Arts Festival in Collaboration with Oklahoma
University for Oakfields College

Sneeuwitjie
Add - Life Productions Theatre of Marcellus, Emperors Palace

Stage by Stage
Pieter Torien Monte Theatre Jonathan Roxmouth
Theatre on the Bay Live Arts Little Theatre

Aspoestertjie
Theatre of Marcellus, Emperors Palace Add — Life Productions

Stage by Stage Il T
heatre on the Bay Jonathan Roxmouth

(the) Last Supper
Left Foot Productions

From the Footlights
Teatro Monte Casino Jonathan Roxmouth in association with
Add - Life Productions

J'Zel
For the National Arts Festival in Collaboration with Ignatius van
Heerden for Oakfields College

Africa Reflections
NSA
The Mandela, The Joburg Theatre

The Secret Garden
NSA
The NSA Downstairs Theatre

Director/Choreographer

Director

Choreographer

Choreographer

Director

Director

Dramaturge / Director

Director

Director

Choreographer

Director/Choreographer

Director



