Althea Greenland / Tel: 072 910 8922/ Cell: 074 188 2094 / althea@viclectic.com

#### **CURRICULUM VITAE OF WESLEE SWAIN LAUDER**



 gender:
 Male

 age:
 35

 height:
 1,80

 waist:
 34

 hips:
 34

 shoe:
 9/10

hair: Brunette eyes: Hazel

languages: English and Afrikaans

accents: English: RP, Cockney, South

American: RP, Southern, New York European: French, Russian,

#### **SKILLS**

Dancer (Jazz, Tap, Ballet, Contemporary, African), Singer (Baritone, Low F-A flat), Voice-Over artist

#### **TERTIARY EDUCATION**

year	qualification	institution
2010	B – Tech Musical Theatre (CUM LAUDE)	TUT
2009	N – DIP Musical Theatre (CUM LAUDE)	тит
2008	Pilates Instructor	Control Conditioning SA (Debra Gush)
2006	Matric	National School of The Arts

### THEATRE EXPERIENCE

THEATRE EXPERIENCE				
year	production	role		
2018 - 2020	Matilda The Musical Pieter Torien and GWB Entertainment	Sergi,Balloon man,Ms Trunchbull cover		
2017	The Mystery of Irma Vep VR Theatrical Pieter Toerien Monte Casino Theatre, Theatre on the Bay DIR: Elizma Badenhorst	Various		
2015 - 2016	Sweeney Todd Pieter Torien Productions/ Kickstart Theatre on the Bay, Pieter Toerien Monte Casino Theatre DIR: Steven Stead	Dr Fogg and Emcee		
2014	Peter Pan Pantomime The Joburg Theatre DIR: Janice Honeyman	The Dame		
2014	Reik Na Die Sterre	Stoffel & Koerantmeester		

2014	Call Me Lee Theatre on the Bay, CTN, Monte Casino Theatre & Studio DIR: Ian von Memerty	Various
2013	Aladdin Pantomime The Joburg Theatre DIR: Janice Honeyman	The Emperor
2013	Starlight Express The Joburg Theatre DIR: Janice Honeyman	Dustin, A Big Hopper
2012	Jack & the Beanstalk The Joburg Theatre DIR: Janice Honeyman	Ensemble, Understudied: Lead
2011	African Adventure Joburg Theatre Complex: Fringe DIR: Jesse Christelis / Zak Hendriks	Lead Actor / Singer
2010	Buddy, The Buddy Holly Story State Theatre DIR: Pierre Van Pletzen	Understudy
2010	Love to Let / Hate for Hire Lier Theatre Exit Level Productions	Various
2009	Forever Neverland The Breytenbach Theatre DIR: Josef du Preez / Chanel Gomes	Lead: Actor / Singer
2009	Assassins The Breytenbach Theatre DIR: Anitra Davel	Lead: Actor / Singer
2008	Urinetown The Breytenbach Theatre DIR: Elizma van Rensburg	Lead: Actor / Singer
2008	I Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change The Breytenbach Theatre DIR: Anitra Davel	Understudy
2008	Tselane and the Ogre The Breytenbach Theatre DIR: Josef du Preez	Lead: Actor
2007	Ragtime! The Breytenbach Theatre DIR: Timothy Walton	Supporting
2005	Bling Jaco Van Wyk The Market Theatre	Lead

# FILM, TV & COMMERCIAL EXPERIENCE

year	production	role
2023	DSTV	Lead
2022	MTN TVC	Featured
2021	Legacy	Featured - Doctor
2020	Die Vliëende Springbokkie – Season 2 Urban Brew	Farrel (Lead)
2018	Die Vliëende Springbokkie – Season 1	Farrel (Lead)

111	rbar	ı R	raw
U	rvar	ıв	rew

2018	IBM TVC International Commercial	Supporting
2017	Elke Skewe Pot Rouse House Productions	Support
2016	Showmax TVC Aqua Online	Featured
2015	Highrollers Rouse House Productions	Support
2013	Sterlopers Bottomline Entertainment	Featured Dancer
2014	Hondelewe, Short Film Kyknet en Kie Freeway Productions	Support
2014	Mweb Commercial	Featured
2014	Standard Bank Commercial	Featured
2014	Chicken Licken Commercial	Lead
2012	Vodacom Commercial	Featured Lead
2012	SARS TVC Campaign	Featured Lead
2012	Wimpy Commercial	Featured Lead
2006	Cinema Advert City Varsity Commercial	Lead

## **CORPORATE EXPERIENCE**

year	production	role
2016	Oryx	Emcee
2015	Ghoema Musiek Toekennings	Stage Director/Choteographer
2013	Paul Mitchell Hairstylist of the Year Awards	Choreographer
2012	Paul Mitchell Hairstylist of the Year Awards	Choreographer

# **OTHER EXPERIENCE**

year	Production	role/position
2022	Rosa – Netflix	Choreographer
2018	Grease KDVP	Director/Choreographer
2017	Rock Of Ages Tsogo Sun and VR Theatrical The Lyric, Gold Reef City	Choreographer/ Resident Director
2017	The Musicals in Concert Pieter Toerien Productions	Director/Choreographer
	The Teatro, Monte Casino	

2017	A Chorus Line KDVP	Director/Choreographer
2017	Doringrosie Add - Life Productions Theatre of Marcellus, Emperors Palace	Director
2016	Saturday Night Fever State Theatre	Choreographer
2016	Songs for a New World For the National Arts Festival in Collaboration with Oklahoma University for Oakfields College	Choreographer
2016	Sneeuwitjie Add - Life Productions Theatre of Marcellus, Emperors Palace	Director
2015	Stage by Stage Pieter Torien Monte Theatre Jonathan Roxmouth Theatre on the Bay Live Arts Little Theatre	Director
2015	Aspoestertjie Theatre of Marcellus, Emperors Palace Add – Life Productions	Dramaturge / Director
2015	Stage by Stage II T heatre on the Bay Jonathan Roxmouth	Director
2015	(the) Last Supper Left Foot Productions	
2015	From the Footlights Teatro Monte Casino Jonathan Roxmouth in association with Add - Life Productions	Director
2015	J'Zel For the National Arts Festival in Collaboration with Ignatius van Heerden for Oakfields College	Choreographer
2014	Africa Reflections NSA The Mandela, The Joburg Theatre	Director/Choreographer
2014	The Secret Garden NSA The NSA Downstairs Theatre	Director